Installation instructions
Roxtec Sleev-it™
Fire penetration seal
Tools
Weld equipment (not included) Screwdriver (not included) Sealant (not included) Side grinder (not included)
Name Aperture dimension Ø (mm) For cable/pipe Ø (mm)
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR16M 18 - 26 16
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR20M 22 - 30 20
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR25M 27 - 35 25
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR32M 34 - 42 32
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR40M 42 - 50 40
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR50M (1.5”) 50 - 58 48.3
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR60M (2”) 62 - 70 60.3
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR63M 65 - 73 63
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR66M 68 - 76 66
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR75M 77 - 85 75
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR82M 84 - 92 82
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR90M (3”) 91 - 99 88.9
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR110M 112 - 120 110
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR115M (4”) 116 - 124 114.3
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR125M 127 - 135 125
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR140M 142 - 150 140
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR160M 162 - 170 160
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR169M (6”) 170 - 178 168.3
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR200M 202 - 210 200
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR219M (8”) 221 - 229 219.1
SLEEV-IT FC-MAR225M 227 - 235 225
Technical data
Note: Visit Roxtec database for optional sizes.
Installation
Pre-routed pipe